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Adler, Elaine 2023 

eladler@sourcecodecorp.com 

1408 Ponds Edge Rd. 

West Chester, PA 19382 

610-692-5631 

610-909-3567 mobile 

Affel, Elizabeth 2024 

Elizabeth.affel@gmail.com 

8051 Stenton Ave. 

Wyndmoor, PA 19038 

215-380-3689  

Athens, Deborah Bennett 2024 

athensbennett@verizon.net 

993 Fox Chase Drive 

West Chester, PA 19380-1912 

610-431-2106 

Ball, Liz and Frederick Ray 2023 

lizball@aol.com 

1889 Spring Valley Dr.  

Springfield, PA 19064-1006 

610-328-6181 

Bezdek, Marice 2024 

mbezdek@kennett.net 

187 Kendal Drive 

Kennett Square, PA 19348-2334 

610-388-1027 

610-358-7222 mobile 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bjornstad, Deborah & Fred 2024 

deborahbjornstad@gmail.com 

407 High Street 

Mount Holly, NJ 08060 

609-828-2057 

609-828-2126 

 

Bondinell, Bill & Clara 2023 

cbondinell@gmail.com 

wbondinell@gmail.com  

1512 Franklin La. 

Chesterbrook, PA 19087-1120 

610-647-9337 

Boucher, Ellen 2023 

pauleb1@msn.com 

301 Norristown Road Apt F210 

Ambler, PA 19002 

215-646-7114 

267-410-9862 mobile 

Broderick, Sue 2027 

suebrode@gmail.com 

53 Upper Mountain Avenue 

Rockaway, NJ 07866 

973-886-7007 

 

 

 

Delaware Valley Fern and Wildflower Society 

Membership Directory 03/2023 

 Officers: 

Richard Reynolds, president  RickReynolds5@verizon.net                         

Alice-Blake Simonson, treasurer  asbjj28@yahoo.com 

Kendra Schieber, newsletter  kenschieb@yahoo.com 

Leslie Morris-Smith, webmaster  leslm5791@gmail.com 

David Lauer, field trips   DML1000@comcast.net  
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Brooks, Michael 2023 

mbrooksquadrangle4@gmail.com 

The Quadrangle Apt 7206 

33 Darby Rd. 

Haverford, PA 19041 

610-952-7048 mobile 

Burt, Carole 2023 

acpburt@gmail.com 

339 Pin Oak Drive 

Lititz PA 17543 

717-803-7067 

Cabana, Bernie & Terry 2023 

NDSI@aol.com 

PO Box 806 

Biglerville, PA 17307 

717-677-9344 

301-213-2415 mobile 

Carbo, Carolyn 2023 

cwcarbs@comcast.net 

810 Lorraine Dr. 

Springfield , PA 19064 

610-544-4728 

610-742-1329 mobile 

Carey, Jenny Rose 2023 

jennyrosecarey@gmail.com 

Northview, 1650 E. Butler Pk.  

Ambler, PA 19002 

215-896-0204 mobile 

Carl, Richard 2024 

rpc121047@gmail.com 

537 Lakeview Ave. 

Rockville Center, NY 11570 

516-306-7540 

 

 

Colburn, Judith 2023 

jcolburn6@verizon.net 

45 Robin Drive 

Skillman, NJ 08558 

609-430-0259 

Cramer, Harriet 2024 

cramdesign@gmail.com 

533 Revere Road 

Merion Station, PA 19066 

610-952-1870 – mobile 

Daniel, Mary 2023  

mary.daniel871@gmail.com 

820 E. Southampton Ave. 

Wyndmoor, PA 19038 

570-239-6883 - mobile 

Davis, Link 2025 

linkmdavis@gmail.com 

2461 East High Street  

Pottstown, PA 19464 

610-316-0036 – mobile 

Demarest, Vicky 2024 

vdemar01@gmail.com 

7041 E. Valley Green Rd.  

Flourtown, PA 19031 

215-284-3361 

Detz, Joan 2023 

jdetz@joandetz.com 

2101 Market St. #306 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-208-2394 - mobile 

Ebert, Janet & Jack Holt 2025 

jackmobilelifts@gmail.com 

1611 Smith Bridge Rd. 

Chadds Ford, PA 19317 

610-459-0585 

609-502-2653 - mobile 
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Evans,  A. Murray & Dee Montie 2024 

murraydee75@gmail.com 

1502 Foulkeways 

Gwynedd, PA  19436-1016 

215-283-7378 

802-371-7865 mobile 

Ewing, Janice & M.Hatfield 2024 

janice.ewing.wh85@wharton.upenn.edu  

307 Vernon Woods 

Glen Mills, PA 19342-3314 

856-546-0391 mobile 

Faust, Joan 2023 

Joan.Faust@jefferson.edu 

1050 Hillview Turn 

Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 

267-722-8271 

267-285-7882 mobile 

Fiocca, Mario & Angela 2023 

fiocca54@msn.com 

149 Glendale Drive 

Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 

267-207-0284 

Fiore, Cassandra 2025 

ceefiore@gmail.com 

2634 Braddock Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19125 

312-543-9305 mobile 

Fiorentino, Doris 2024 

dsfiorentino@gmail.com 

103 Bryan Circle 

Lansdale, PA 19446 

215-368-0328 

267-446-3522 mobile 

 

 

Fitzpatrick, Elizabeth 2023 

No computer, no email 

223 Benezet Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19118 

267-206-2684 

Fullerton, Jeanette 2025 

Jeanette.Fullerton@gmail.com 

508 Route 22 West 

Lebanon, NJ 08833 

908-534-2570 

Gold, Nancy B. 2023 

nancybgold@aol.com 

301 Norristown Rd. Apt E-105 

Ambler, PA 19002 

267-470-4134 

Griggs, Elisabeth 2023 

griggse@gmail.com 

88 Horatio St.  Apt 2D 

New York, NY 10014 

917-972-5751 

Gyer, John 2023 

fernhill011@gmail.com 

PO Box 185 

Clarksboro, NJ 08020 

856-472-1233 

Harbison, Jim  2023 

jimharbo@gmail.com 

53 Tyson Dr. 

Fair Haven, NJ 07704-3036 

732-758-9355 

732-673-5543 mobile 

Harpel, William & Amparo 2025   

amparoharpel@gmail.com 

1382 Newtown-Langhorne Rd. C-202 

Newtown, PA 18940 

 215-752-0802 
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Hatfield, Marshall & Janice Ewing 2022 

mhatfield01@comcast.net 

307 Vernon Woods 

Glen Mills, PA 19342-3314 

609-502-2653 mobile 

Helpin, Barb 2023 

bhelpin@comcast.net 

14 Meadow Lane 

Haverford, PA 19041 

610-608-4421 mobile 

610-527-7880 home 

Hoess, Christopher 2024 

choess@stwing.org 

6 Capano Dr. Apt  C 1 

Newark, DE 19702 

267-918-6803 mobile 

Hoffenberg, Ann S .2023 

footly@earthlink.net 

94 Pear Tree Lane 

Franklin Park, NJ 08823 

723-940-0234 

Holt, Jack and Janet Ebert 2025     

jackmobilelifts@gmail.com 

1611 Smith Bridge Rd. 

Chadds Ford, PA 19317 

610-459-0585 

Hoy, Robin 2023 

1048 Worthington Mill Road 

ecorobinhood@comcast.net  

Newtown, PA 18940 

215-860-7081 

215-431-7720 mobile 

 

 

 

Hufnagle, Scott & Carolyn 2025 

HSHVMD@comcast.net 

Carolynh1009@gmail.com 

331Tower Road 

Sellersville, PA 18960 

215-896-6211 Carolyn 

215-527-7038 Scott 

Johnston, Michelle 2024 

MrJ2814@gmail.com 

728 Evansburg Road 

Collegeville, PA 19426 

610-212-3204 

Klein, Kathy and John 2024 

kleinkh74@aol.com 

728 Norristown Rd. B 120 

Lower Gwynedd, PA 19002 

267-705-2575 

Klotz, Larry 2023 

larry_klotz@hotmail.com 

27 Colonial Court 

Shippensburg, PA 17257 

717-377-2678 mobile 

Ksepka, Jason 2023 

Ksepka@BHWP.org 

13 Yard Avenue 

Farmingdale, NJ 07727 

732-618-4748 mobile 

Lauer, David 2024 

DML1000@comcast.net 

49 Cornell Ave. 

Churchville, PA 18966  

267-761-2688  

215-357-2646 mobile  
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Leinhauser, Julie 2023 

JulieLeinhauser@gmail.com 

15006 Barcalow St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19116 

267-761-2688 

Malarek, David & RoseLynn 2025 

roselynn831@gmail.com 

1316 Brandywine Creek Rd. 

Coatesville, PA 19320 

610-486-0758 

Mascucchini, Jacqueline 2023 

jackie.mascucchini@gmail.com 

74 Carousel Circle 

New Britain, PA 18901 

215-866-6861 

Mascucchini, Jacqui & Ronald 2023 

r.Mascucchini@verizon.net 

164 Union St. 

Doylestown, PA 18901 

215-348-1887 

Masiejczyk, Cindy 2023 

masiejczykcindy@gmail.com 

8115 Jeanes St. -2nd floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19111 

215-742-1636 (Leave message) 

267-408-8020 mobile 

McNicol, Sandra & Mike Schlachtun 

2023 

smcnicol@embarqmail.com 

578 Oak Grove Road 

Frenchtown, NJ 08825 

908-303-0412 mobile  

 

 

 

Mease, Donald & Elaine 2023 

measede@enter.net 

2366 Springtown Hill Rd. 

Hellwetown, PA 18055 

610-346-7754 

610-442-2448 mobile 

Mills, Michael Martin 2023 

mmm19119@gmail.com 

632 Burnham Rd. 

Philadelphia, PA 19119-3510 

215-844-6253 

Mohn, Brian and Karen  2025 

Brian:  Papatrees@aol.com  

Karen:  Karenrmohn@gmail.com 

138 Farview Rd. 

Hamburg, PA 19526 

610-207-6851 - Karen 

610-207-1594 - Brian 

Montie, Diane (Dee) & Murray Evans 

2024 

murraydee75@gmail.com    

1502 Foulkeways 

Gwynedd, PA 19436-1016 

215-283-7378 

802-371-7865  

Mooney, Kathleen T. 2023 

Kaymooneyre@gmail.com 

181 East Kenilworth Circle 

Newtown Square, PA 19073 

610-291-0426 

Morris-Smith, Leslie & Howard 2023 

leslm5791@gmail.com 

8818 Duveen Drive 

Wyndmoor, PA 19038 

215-805-2591 mobile 
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Moyer, John and Janet  2024 

John.Moyer@eMoyer.com 

PO Box 739 

205 Harleysville Pike 

Souderton, PA 18964 

215-723-6000  

215-870-7709 mobile 

Murphy, Anita Ann 2023 

murphyanitaann@gmail.com 

202 W. Rose Tree Rd.  

Media, PA 19063 

484-320-0874 

Murphy, Mary 2023 

smetterlinke@gmail.com 

12 Chamberlain St. 

New Britain, CT 06052 

860-224-7008 

Nigroni, Don 2023 

nigroni.donald@comcast.net 

220 Rively Avenue 

Glenolden, PA 19036 

610-586-8429 

Novak, Janet 2025 

janet@indri.org 

19 West Willow Grove Ave.  

Philadelphia, PA 19118 

215-248-2642 

Panebianco, Robert 2023 

RPANEBIANCO1951@yahoo.com 

720 Brooke Road 

Glenside, PA 19038 

215-884-3799 

 

 

 

Patti, Joanne and Joe 2023 

jspconcept@aol.com 

Granite Farms Estates Apt B-318 

1343 W. Baltimore Pike 

Media, PA 19063 

484-347-3384 

Pavelka, Anne 2025 

apavelka2020@gmail.com 

9 Tudor Court 

Marlton, NJ 08053 

609-865-1134 mobile 

Punnett, Hope 2025 

hshpun@aol.com 

6635 Wissahickon Ave. 

Philadelphia, PA 19119 

215-848-5577  

215-704-2423 mobile 

Raffaele, Catharine 2023 

callen150@juno.com 

8 Walworth Terrace 

White Plains, NY 10606 

914-260-0343 mobile 

Ray, Frederick & Liz Ball 2023 

frederickhray@aol.com 

1889 Spring Valley Dr. 

Springfield, PA 19064-1006 

610-328-6181 

Reynolds, Richard 2025 

RickReynolds5@verizon.net 

30 Deer Crossing Lane 

Malvern, PA 19355 

610-246-1914 mobile 
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Rockel, Edward 2025 

ed@rockel.com 

45 Woodhill Rd.  

Newtown, PA 18940 

215-968-0643 

475-266-1520 mobile 

Schieber, Kendra 2023 

kenschieb@yahoo.com 

4 Overlook Drive 

Corinth, NY 12822 

518-654-2633  

Schlachtun, Mike & Sandra McNichol 

2023 

smcnichol@embarqmail.com 

578 Oak Grove Road 

Frenchtown, NJ 08825 

908-303-0412 mobile 

Schlieder,Quentin 2025 

qcsjr@comcast.net 

36 So. Main St.  

Smyrna, DE 19977-1431 

302-653-6449 

Schwarz, Valarie 2025  

valarie.schwarz1@gmail.com 

2136 Willow Park Rd. 

Bethlehem, PA 18020 

610-867-5715 

215-490-3189 mobile 

Scott, John & Margaret 2024 

johndscott302@gmail.com 

55 Hertzog School Rd. 

Mertztown, PA 19539 

610-682-2809 

 

 

Selling, Geoffrey and Cecily 2024 

gselling@germantownfriends.org 

cecily.selling@gmail.com 

514 E. Durham Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19119 

215-248-5998 

Sheridan, Kim A. 2024 

Kimsheri@verizon.net 

210 Pineridge Rd. 

Havertown, PA 19083 

610-449-2206 

610-551-3412 mobile 

website: The Wild Edge                                                 

Shinaly, David 2025 

davs2525@verizon.net 

49 Fallenrock Rd.  

Levittown, PA 19056 

215-949-0785 

Simonson, Alice-Blake 2024 

asbjj28@yahoo.com 

24 Bridle Ridge Circle 

Lewes, DE 19958 

215-868-0440 mobile 

Smythe, Carol 2025 

carol.e.smythe@gmail.com 

1242 E. Palmer St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19125-3329 

215-423-7087 

Snyder, Sue 2024 

snydersuem@gmail.com 

800 Bellevue Ave. 

Gap, PA 17527 

484-888-1427 mobile  
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Steele, Chrissy 2023 

steele.chrissy@gmail.com 

1205 Manoa Road  

Wynnewood, PA 19096 

610-457-9253                        

Stelts, Dawn 2025 

dawn@stelts.com 

3744 Church View Rd. 

Emmaus, PA 18049-4813 

317-418-6583 mobile  

https://www.linkedin.com/in/dawnstelts 

Tiffany, Barbara & Robert 2024 

barbara.tiffany@icloud.com 

Roberttiffany@icloud.com 

27 Cafferty Road 

Pt.Pleasant, PA 18950 

215-297-0550 

Tipping, Mary 2023 

mtipping3@gmail.com 

1014 West Chester Rd. 

Coatsville, PA 19320 

267-450-1848 

Tomer, Tom and Janice 2023 

tdtomer39@gmail.com 

121 Garden Rd. 

Oreland, PA  19075 

215-887-3683 

Treadway, Susan P. 2025 

Susan@Henrybotanicgarden.org 

Henry Botanic Garden PO Box 7 

Gladwyne, PA 19035 

610-331-3116  

 

 

 

Trexler, Nancy  2026 

ntrexler@mac.com 

115 Foulkeways 

Gwynedd, PA 19436 

215-283-7170 

267-339-5367 mobile 

Victor, Connie 2023 

connievictor726@gmail.com 

PO Box 364 

Furlong, PA 18925 

215-794-8584 

267-471-2716 mobile 

Weiler, Jean 2024 

weilerj@aol.com 

112 Crocus Rd. 

Feasterville, PA 19053-7804 

215-355-277  

Wells, Tina M. 2024 

tmw2004@hotmail.com 

875 Ebelhare Rd. 

Pottstown, PA 19465 

610-513-9495 

Whitefield, Tom & Janet 2024 

jntwhite863@gmail.com                     

219 Crescent Way 

Harleysville, PA 19438 

267-932-8440 

610-310-1750 mobile 

Wiegand,Charlotte2023 

charlottewgand@gmail.com 

1241 Quarry Hall Road 

Norristown, PA 19403 

610-584-1827 
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Wilen, Ellen 2025 

owelnj1264@gmail.com  

Medford Leas assistant living 

Medford, NJ 08055 

609-654-3464 

Wilhelm, Donna 2023 

donnacwilhelm@gmail.com 

406 Foulkeways 

Gwynedd, PA 19436 

215-283-7205 

Wills, Dick 2024 

rbw7flyfish@gmail.com 

704 Libbie Avenue 

Richmond, VA 23226 

434-907-4254 mobile 

Wimer, Joan G. 2023 

Wimer52@comcast.net 

2278 Porter Way 

Quarryville, PA 17601 

717-314-9851 

Zaleski, Dorothy and Tom 2024 

djhb24@gmail.com 

503 Cambridge Dr. 

Newark, DE 19711 

443-553-4499 

Ziemba, Mary Ann & Denise Skaziak 

2024 

VJRZ81@gmail.com 

872 Ronnie Lane 

Philadelphia, PA 19128 

215-483-1709, 215-760-3160 mobile 

mailto:owelnj1264@gmail.com
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